
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BUILDING DIVISION

6089 TRAINING DRIVE
MISSOULA, MT  59808

(406)258-3701

R104.8 Liability.
The building official, member of the board of appeals or
employee charged with the enforcement of this code, while
acting for the jurisdiction in good faith and without malice in the
discharge of the duties required by this code or other pertinent
law or ordinance, shall not thereby be rendered civilly or
criminally liable personally and is hereby relieved from personal
liability for any damage accruing to persons or property as a
result of any act or by reason of an act or omission in the
discharge of official duties.

These plans are for flatter topography areas and are
not meant for digging into a hill side or slopes

Please Note: The plans included are intended solely
for use within Missoula County. 
These plans are not authorized for distribution,
copying, or construction outside of 
Missoula County or within the City Limits. Any use of
these plans beyond the specified 
geographic boundaries is strictly prohibited. The
information provided and proprietary 
to Missoula County Building Division, and any
unauthorized use, reproduction, or 
distribution of these plans is prohibited and may be
subject to legal action.By receiving 
these plans, you agree to adhere to these restrictions
and acknowledge that any 
infringement upon these terms may result in legal
consequences.
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TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS ARE DRAWN TO COMPLY

WITH OWNER'S AND/ OR BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND ANY CHANGES 

MADE ON THEM AFTER PRINTS ARE MADE WILL BE DONE AT THE OWNER'S 

AND / OR BUILDER'S EXPENSE AND RESPONSIBILITY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ENCLOSED DRAWING.  CREATIVE DRAFTING IS 

NOT LIABLE FOR ERRORS ONCE CONSTRUCTION HAS BEGUN. WHILE EVERY EFFORT 

HAS BEEN MADE IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS PLAN TO AVOID MISTAKES,

THE MAKER CAN NOT GUARANTEE AGAINST HUMAN ERROR. THE CONTRACTOR 

OF THE JOB MUST CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND OTHER DETAILS PRIOR TO 

CONSTRUCTION AND BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE THEREAFTER.

THIS DRAWING SET HAS BEEN PREPARED AND SEALED BY HUMAN POWERED FUTURE PLLC,
A MONTANA-LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING fiRM IN GOOD STANDING WITH EMPLOYER IDENTIfiCATION NUMBER (EIN): 45-2199701 AND MONTANA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSE NUMBER: PEL-PE-LIC-30610.
THE SEAL AFFIXED TO THIS DRAWING SET INDICATES THAT IT HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND COMPLIES WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES:
 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)
 2021 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) 
 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC)

HUMAN POWERED FUTURE PLLC
7151 KESTREL DR, MISSOULA, MT 59808
(406) 203-2365
THIS DRAWING SET HAS BEEN PREPARED AND SEALED BY HUMAN POWERED FUTURE PLLC,
A MONTANA-LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING FIRM IN GOOD STANDING WITH EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN): 45-2199701 AND MONTANA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSE NUMBER: PEL-PE-LIC-30610.
THE SEAL AFFIXED TO THIS DRAWING SET INDICATES THAT IT HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND COMPLIES WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES:
 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)
 2021 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) 
 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC)M
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FRONT
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REAR
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9'-8" 3'-3" 17'-6" 3'-3"

8'8'3'-8"4'-4"9'-8"
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3'

-1
0"

4'
-2

"

24'

24'-8"

24'

8'

CL

8'

CL

8'
8'

32
'-8

"

AA

Note Schedule
 16' x 10' DOOR

 16' X 12' DOOR

 16' X 14' DOOR

 OPTIONAL CONC. FLOOR

AA

BB

CC

DD

AA

BB

CC

DD

BB CC

MAIN FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" =  1'-0"

24' x 32' POLE GARAGE
SCALE: 1/4" =  1'-0"

DD

Door Schedule
Number Label Qty Description Header Header Type Comments
D01 A-B-C 1 Garage-Slab 2"X12"X209 1/2" (3) Lumber OPTIONAL 5.5"X12" G.L. BM.
D02 3068 2 Ext. Hinged-Slab 2"X6"X54" (2) Lumber

Window Schedule
Number Label Qty Size Width Height Description Header Header Type
W01 3040LS 3 3040LS 36" 48" Left Sliding 2"X6"X52" (2) Lumber

OPTIONAL CARPORT
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Highest RidgeHighest Ridge

Highest RidgeHighest Ridge
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LEFT
P-6

LEFT
P-6

FRONT
P-6

FRONT
P-6

REAR
P-6

REAR
P-6

8'8'3'-10"4'-2"9'-8"

8'
8'

8'
3'

-1
0"

4'
-2

"

8'
8'

8'
8'

3'-3"17'-6"3'-3"9'-8"

8'
8'

8'
8'

24'-8"

32
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"

POLE BARN PIER PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SIMPSON ABU88 OR EQUIV.
INSTALL PER MFG. SPECS.

12" CONC. PIER
W/(4) VERT. #4'S
EQ. SPACED

6"
3'

1'
-6

"

ABU88 OR EQUIV. OVER 18"x42" CONC. PIER
W/(4) 36" #4'S EQ. SPACED AS SHOWN

A SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"A SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"

#4'S 6" o.c. E.W

(3) #3 LOOPS EQ. SPACED
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"
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-1
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8'

8'

8'8'8'9'-8"
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8'

8'
8'

9'-8" 4'-2" 3'-10" 8' 8'

8'
8'

8'
8'

32
'-8

"

24'-8"

FOUNDATION OPTION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SIMPSON ABU88 OR EQUIV.
INSTALL PER MFG. SPECS.

12" CONC. PIER
W/(4) VERT. #4'S
EQ. SPACED

SIMPSON ABU88 OVER
8" x 36" CONC. FDN. W/

(2) #4'S CONT. & 24" J-BARS @48" O.C.
TIED TO FTG #4'S - ALTERNATE

#4'S @ 24" VERT & 18" HORIZ. OVER
16" x 8" CONC. FTG. W/

8"
2'

-6
"

6"

1'-4"

8"

8" x 36" CONC. FDN. W/

(2) #4'S CONT. & 24" J-BARS @48" O.C.
TIED TO FTG #4'S - ALTERNATE

#4'S @ 24" VERT & 18" HORIZ. OVER
16" x 8" CONC. FTG. W/

OPTIONAL FOUNDATION
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
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2X8 D.F. @24" O.C.
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ROOF FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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(2) TRUSSES @8' PER PLAN

R
EV

IS
IO

N
 T

AB
LE

N
U

M
BE

R
D

AT
E

R
EV

IS
ED

 B
Y

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

SHEET:

R
O

O
F 

FR
AM

IN
G

 P
LA

N

P-9

D
R

AW
IN

G
S 

PR
O

VI
D

ED
 B

Y:

24
' x

 3
2'

 P
O

LE
 F

R
AM

ED
G

AR
AG

E 
/ S

H
O

P 
/ S

TO
R

AG
E

DATE:

2/28/2025

C
re

at
iv

e 
D

ra
fti

ng
28

36
 Y

el
lo

w
 H

aw
k 

R
d.

St
ev

en
sv

ille
, M

t 5
98

70
40

6-
20

3-
70

89
 - 

jg
ei

sj
r@

gm
ai

l.c
om



5" TYP

Right Wall - Viewed From Outside

5" TYP

Left Wall - Viewed From Outside

Front Wall - Viewed From Outside

Rear Wall - Viewed From Outside

STRUCTURAL WALL GIRT'S

2X6 HEM FIR GIRT'S @24" O.C.
MINIMUM [2] 1/4'' × 4'' STRUCTURAL STEEL SCREWS

PER GIRT VERTICAL MEMBER PER POLE WITH
[2] 16D NAILS PER GIRT HORIZONTAL MEMBER END.
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Highest Ridge2×8 LEDGER W/ JOIST HANGAR, E.G. SIMPSON STRONG TIE POST FRAME Highest Ridge2×8 LEDGER W/ JOIST HANGAR, E.G. SIMPSON STRONG TIE POST FRAME 

A SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"A SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"
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12
4

12
4

-3'-2"

-2'-6"8"

Grade Level
0'-0"

2'
-6

"

Top of Foundation
0'-6"6"

Top of Wall

Highest Ridge
18'-0 5/8"

8'
-5

 1
/2

"

9'
3'

-6
"

24'

4"

1'-4"

8"

8"
3'

1'-4"

8"

OVERHANG PER OWNER

4

5

6x6 P.T. POSTS

12" CONC. PIER
W/(4) VERT. #4'S
EQ. SPACED

5-1/2x7-1/2 G.L. BM.

OPTIONAL CARPORT

12
3

2x8 RAFTERS @24" O.C.

1 2

S1 - Section Schedule
12' WALL
14' WALL
16' WALL
8x8 P.T. POSTS
2x6 PURLINS
VERTICAL METAIL SIDING
OPTIONAL 4" CONC SLAB
METAL OR COMP ROOFING

1
2
3

4

5
6

1
2
3

4

5
6

3

S2 SECTION
SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0"

GARAGE

6

77 DRAIN TILE TO DAYLIGHT

77

B BB B12 GAUGE GALVANIZED REGULAR OR STANDOFF 
POST BASE, E.G. SIMPSON PB66 OR EQUIV.

18-GAUGE STRUCTURAL STEEL POST CAP
OR EQUIV, E.G. SIMPSON BC6

18-GAUGE STRUCTURAL STEEL HURRICANE TIE, E.G. SIMPSON H1 CLIP 
OR 0.275''×10'' STRUCTURAL STEEL SCREW, E.G. STRONG-TIE 

SDWH271000SS-RP1 TIMBER HEX SCREW – 316 STAINLESS STEEL

2×8 LEDGER W/ JOIST HANGAR, E.G. SIMPSON STRONG TIE POST FRAME 
HANGER PF26-50. LEDGER ATTACHED TO MAIN STRUCTURE WITH 1/2''×5'' 

STRUCTURAL STEEL BOLTS OR LAG SCREWS WITH MIN 1'' WASHERS IN TWO 
STAGGERED ROWS WITH 2'' TO 5'' GAP BETWEEN ROWS AND 2'' MIN BETWEEN 

FASTENER AND LEDGER TOP AND 5'' MIN BETWEEN FASTENER AND LEDGER END 
@ MIN 24'' SPACING

PB66 OVER 12"x36" CONC. PIER
W/(4) 36" #4'S EQ. SPACED AS SHOWN

B SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"B SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"
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12
4

8"
3'

6"

1'-4"

8"

(2) 6" 5/8" CONC. ANCHORS
TITAN, WET-SET, EPOXY OPTION

SIMPSON ABU88 OR EQUIV.
INSTALL PER MFG. SPECS.

EA. 2X12 TO POST
W/(4) 5/16x5 CONSTRUCTION LAGS

2X6 PURLINS @24" o.c.

METAL ROOFING

HOUSE WRAP 

VERTICAL METAL SIDING

2X6 PURLINS @24" o.c.

TRUSS IS A GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION - MFG. BY OTHERS

FOUNDATION WALL SECTION
SCALE: 1/2" - 1'-0"

GRADE

NOTCH POST FOR TRUSS SEAT
(6) 16d NAILS TO FASTEN TRUSS TO POST

2X8 P.T. RIM BRD.

8X8 POST

DRIP EDGE

HOUSE WRAP 

7/16" OSB

2X6 PURLINS @24" o.c.

8X8 POST

LAP SIDING

LAP SIDING OPTION

SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT ATTACHED TO PURLINS

12
4

12
4

3'
-6

"

(2) 6" 5/8" CONC. ANCHORS
TITAN, WET-SET, EPOXY OPTION

SIMPSON ABU88 OR EQUIV.
INSTALL PER MFG. SPECS.

EA. 2X12 TO POST
W/(4) 5/16x5 CONSTRUCTION LAGS

2X6 PURLINS @24" o.c.

METAL ROOFING

HOUSE WRAP 

VERTICAL METAL SIDING

2X6 PURLINS @24" o.c.

TRUSS IS A GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION - MFG. BY OTHERS

GRADE

NOTCH POST FOR TRUSS SEAT
(6) 16d NAILS TO FASTEN TRUSS TO POST

2X8 P.T. RIM BRD.

8X8 POST

PIER WALL SECTION
SCALE: 1/2" - 1'-0"

EA. 2X12 TO POST
W/(4) 5/16x5 CONSTRUCTION LAGS

TRUSS IS A GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION - MFG. BY OTHERS

NOTCH POST FOR TRUSS SEAT
(6) 16d NAILS TO FASTEN TRUSS TO POST

DRIP EDGE

COMP. SHINGLE OPTION

DRIP EDGE

COMP. SHINGLES OVER
30# FELT OVER 19/32" OSB

OVER ENG TRUSS @24" o.c.
OVER 2X6 PURLINS @24" o.c.

SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT ATTACHED TO PURLINS

12
4

12
'-6

"

1'
-2

"
6"

1'

(2) 6" 5/8" CONC. ANCHORS
TITAN, WET-SET, EPOXY OPTION

SIMPSON ABU88 OR EQUIV.
INSTALL PER MFG. SPECS.

EA. 2X12 TO POST
W/(4) 5/16x5 CONSTRUCTION LAGS

2X6 PURLINS @24" o.c.

METAL ROOFING

HOUSE WRAP 

VERTICAL METAL SIDING

2X6 PURLINS @24" o.c.

TRUSS IS A GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION - MFG. BY OTHERS

MONO WALL SECTION
SCALE: 1/2" - 1'-0"

GRADE

NOTCH POST FOR TRUSS SEAT
(6) 16d NAILS TO FASTEN TRUSS TO POST

2X8 P.T. RIM BRD.

8X8 POST

R5.6 MIN. W/FLASHING
COVERING FOAM TO A

POINT 6" BELOW GRADE

(2) #4'S CONT.

DRIP EDGE

SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT ATTACHED TO PURLINS
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